Features
1 of 6
Optimum Technology
Matching ®  Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS

900 MHz Application Circuit
Bill of Materials - 900 MHz Application Circuit
Ordering Information
Reference
Description
Description Mfg Mfg Part Number
C1 CAP 12 pF 250 V 1% 0603 ATC 600S120FT250XT
C2 CAP 6.8 pF 250 V ±0.1 pF 0603 ATC 600S6R8BT250XT
L1 IND, 16 nH 5% 0603 Coilcraft 0603CS-16NXJB
L2 IND, 1.6 nH 5% 0603 Coilcraft 0603CS-1N6XJB
L3 IND, 4.7 nH 5% 0603 Coilcraft 0603CS-4N7XJB
C10 CAP 01 UF 16 V 10% 0603 AVX 0603YG104ZA2A
C11, C20 CAP 1000 PF 50 V 10% 603 AVX 06035C102KAT2A
C12, C21 CAP 68 PF 250 V 5% 603 LF ATC 600S680JT250XT
C18 CAP 10 UF 35 V 20% TAN T ELECT Kemet T494D106M035AS
C19, C22 CAP 0.1 UF 50 V 10% 805 Panasonic ECJ2YB1H104K
J1, J2 Connector SMA END 0.037 Johnson 142-0751-821
J3 Connector MTA SMD R/A 2 PIN Amp 640455-2
R1 RES 324 1/16 W 1% 603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF3240V
R2 RES 49.9 1/10W 1% 805 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF49R9V
R3 POT TRIM 500 Ω 2 MM Panasonic EVM-2WSX80B52
R30 RES 49.9 1/16W 1% 603 Panasonic ERJ-EKF49R9V
R5 RES 130 1/16 W 1% 603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1300V
R7 RES 210 1/16W 1% 603 Phillips 9C06031A2100FKHFT
R9 RES 0 1/16W 5% 603 Panasonic ERJ-3GSY0R00V
R90 RES 1.0K 1/16W 1% 603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1001V
RT1 THERMISTOR 100K 5% 603 Panasonic ERT-J1VV104J
U1 IC VOLT REG 100 MA 5 V SOT-23 National LM3480IM3-5.0
6 screws SCREW #2-56 PHILIPS PAN HEAD various -
6 washers WASHER #2 FLAT SS various -